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FOURTH DISTRICT. 
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1 Wethersfield, ................. . ................. ! 

810 
897 

1,349 
43 

116, 
217: 
14:f 
3.U : 

443 

892 3 18 1 
409 8 .•••••.••••• 
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S:3 . , , ••, I 2, . •,,, 
142 31...... ~ 

---------- ----- --- - -· -- - -

Tot11l •..... ,.. . ... . ........•.. . •......... : 3,417; 1,9311 85 5 
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229 5 7...... 1 

Total,... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,012 2,560 75 57 21 2 

Barney's (rep.) plurality, 1,452. 
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SEVENTH DISTRICT. 
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---- --- -
Bloomfl.eld, ••••....•........••..•••....•.................. 

1 
156 181 2 1 

Canton, ................................................. j 844 244 . . . . . . 8 
East Granby, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 127 54 1 ... . 
East Windsor,. . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 410. 208 2 ... . 
Enfl.eld, . • • . . • . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • • • • . • . • . 796 519 17 •••• 
Granby, . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 211 89 8 .... 
Hartland, • • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 82 26 8 •••• 
Simsbury, .............................................. 
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S-J9 149 7 ... . 
Suftield,. • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..................... 

1 
525 192 5 •... 

Windsor, ....................... . ........................ 

1

. 458 299 27 •••• 
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- ------
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Total, ................................................ 
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3,768 2,298 78 4 

Pattison's (rep.) plurality, 1,470. 
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New Haven, Wards 3, 4, and 5, .................. 2,762 2,926

1
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} 438i 13
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McGann‘s (dam) plurality, 164.
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New Haven, Wards 3, 4, and 5, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . 2,762 21926 10 438i 13 
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McGann's (dem.) plurality, 164. 
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Orange, ........... . ....... . . . ......... . . ._, ...... 1,091 508
Prospect, ..... . . .. . 58 10

Woodbridge,.. ............ .. ...... 108 80
Wolcott,..........._.......... ...... 77 29

Total, . . . .. ................ . ....... . ........ 8,271 1,991 67 207 2

Platt’s (rep) plurality, 1,280.
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THIRTEENTH DISTRICT. ::=:§ t t l _a ~= ~~ .. :a .r:3 j 
~~ ~CS) .!e :Eg ., 
i:Q~ <A ~~ ~oo ~ 

Meriden, .... : .: ................................. ,~~~ ~--1 

BicknelPs (rep.)'1plurality, 437. 

d 

~ FOURTEENTH DISTRICT. -§ ,, 
~ 
--

Bethany, ..... ~ ................................. . 
Cheshire, ....................................... . 
Milford., .••...•................••••...••..•.•••• 
Naugatuck, ..........................•.......... 
Orange, ......•...........................•...... 
Prospect, ...............................•....... 
Wood.bridge, ••••........•.•...•....•....••.•••. 
Wolcott, •••.•••••..............••...•••.••....•. 

68 
286 
591 
997 

1,091 
58 

108 
77 

::ii 
j8 
i! 
--

52 
121 
808 
932 
508 
10 
80 
29 

Total, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . • • . • . . • • . . • • . . . . . 8,271 1,991 

Platt's (rep.) plurality, 1,280. 

~ ~ = --~ FIFTEENTH DISTRICT. ~(.) .0 C) 0 
.. P ~a 11 :! ~ 

----
Waterbury, Warde 1, 2, and 8, . . . • • . . • • . . . • • . • . . 4,152 1,781 

Peck's (rep.) plurality, 2,871. 
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Waterbury, Wards 4 and 5, .................. . . ..............
1,1361

2,248 96

Phelan’s (dem.) plurality, 1,112.
Scattering, 15.
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’Falls, 115

692
114
125
496
148

Total, . . . . .................................. 3,015

Wooster's (rep.) plurality, 505.
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Groton, ................................................. i 643 826‘ 1
4
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New London,. ............................. >........... 2,889 1,487 27 6

Total,.. ..................................... . . . . . .. 3,032, 2,313 41 32

Brennan’s (rep.) plurality, 719.
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VOTE FOB SENATORS. 447 

SIXTEENTH DISTRICT. 
~ ! ..J ,d":= 

d"8 ... !3 
-~.g :aca 
t'~ .!!S ;ag 
~~ ~~ ~rn ~ - - --

Waterbury, Wards 4 and 5, ...................•.............. 1,136 2,248 96 

Phelan'e (dem.) plurality, 1,112. 
Scattering, 15. 

SEVENTEENTH DISTRICT. 

Aneonla. ........... .......... ············ ....... . 
Beacon lra11e, • • • • • . . • . . • . . . • • . • . .•.•••....•...••• 
DerQy, •••••..••................•.....•......••.. 
Jliddlebury, ..................................... . 
Oxford, . ••....................................... 
Seymour, ••...................................... 
Southbury, ........................ . ............. . 

1,325 
116 
692 
114 
125 
496 
148 

bi> 
s:2 
"t: 

Cl) .... .. 
as 
CJ 

ctJ 

1,204 28...... l 
60 •• . 6 

&15...... 29 ....•. 
88 1 .......... . 
'79 1 ..•••.•..••. 

214 2 ...........• 
85 ................. . 

Total, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8,015 2,510 27 29 7 

Wooster's (rep.) plurality, 50lS • 

EIGHTEENTH IDISTRICT . 

---------------------- --- --- ------
Groton.,. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 648 826 
New IA>ndon,. . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . . . . . . . 2,889 1,487 

14 
17 

26 
6 

------------------------ --- --- ------
'l'oW, .................................. ........... . 8,081 2,818 41 32 

Brennan's (rep.) plurality, 719. 
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12,643 2,466; 19 26
Preston, .........................

l

1 112, ............

Toml,..... ..................... . .......... . ..........

R

2,955 2,647 21 27

Bartlett’s (rep.) plurality, 808.
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Bozrah, ................... . ................ . ..... 93
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East Lyme,... 266
Franklin, .. . 92

Griswold.. .. 388
Lebanon, ......................... 232i

. '11!
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.. ...... 292
198

yme, .......... 145
73'

2011
922‘
119

Bush‘s (rep.) plurality, 1,264.
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VOTE FOR BENA.TORS. 

NINETEENTH DISTRICT. 

----------------------- - - --·- --- ---
Ledyard, . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . . . . . . . . . 128 69 2 1 
Norwich,. . .... . . .. . ... .. . ............ . . .. ... . . .. . . . . . . . . 2,643 2,4116 19 26 
P reston,. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 184 112 .... .. . . . . . . 

- --- --------------------- ------

Total,. . ... . . . . .. . . .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,955 2,647 21 27 

Bartlet t 's (rep.) plurality, 308. 
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TWENTIETH DISTRICT. 
..... =~ ~:E Cl) .!3 :0 0: 0 ::::i ... 

• i:, 'g 8 _g:a •O: 
~ ,.c:l~ ~g P:8 

~&! .. Q) -a 0 <IS oA ~ P-4 llfl.l (.) 

~ r:/.l 

------ --------- - ---- ----------
Bozrah, ............. ......•• .. .. . ................ 
Colchester, . .......... ..... ........ .• •••.. ..... . .. 
East Lyme, . ................ ... . . .... . • .... . .. . . 
Franklin, ..... . .. .... . . . ......... . .... . . . ...... . . 
Griswold, . .. . . . ...... . . ... . . . . .................. . 
Lebanon, ..... . .... ........ . .. .. .. . ....... . ..... . 
Lisbon, .... . .................... . ....... ..... . . . . . 
Lyme, .... . . . ... .... ...... .. .. ................... . 
Montville, .... ...... , .. . ......... .. .. . ........... . 
North Stonington, ... .................. . .. .. .... . 
Old Lyme, . . ...... . . . ... ...... . ... . ... . .. . .. . .••. 
Salem, . . .. ... ....... . . ....... . ........ ... . . . ..... . 
Spra~e, ....... .... .... . .•.. . .... . .. .. . ... . .. . . 
Storungton, ... . . . . . ... . . . . • ... . .... . . .. .......... 
Voluntown, .. .. .. .... . ............ . ... ... . . ..... . 
Waterford, ....... ........................ . ...... . 

93 92 ........... . 
2156 147 11 . . .. . . 1 
2661 114 17 ..... . 
92 37 1 ... .... .. .. . 

388 310 .. . . . . . .... ...... . 
232 89 10 ... . .... . •• . 
71 76 5 . . . ... .... . 

114 28 13 . .... . .... . . 
292 249 . . ... . 7 .... .. 
198 107 2 . ........ .. . 
145 118 5 ........ ... . 
73 24 . ... . ....... ·• · ··· 

201 165 6 ......... . . . 
922 768 26 55 1 
1191 65 1 .. .. ... . . . .. 
871 240 4 ........... . 

, . . • . • . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . 3,883 2,560 101 62 

Bush's (rep.) plurality, 1,264. 

CORNELL UNIVERSITY 
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VOTE FOR ~ENATORS. 449 

TWENTY-FIRST DISTRICT. 

Bridgeport, Voting DiBtricts 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5, ............. . 

Pai~e's (rep.) plurality, 283. 

TWENTY-SECOND DIS'rRICT. 

1------ ----

Bridgeport, Voting Districti, 6, 'i, 8, and 11, ................... - 1 2,152 2,479, 144 
I I 

Doty's (dem.) plurality, 3-.l'i'. 

TWENTY-THIRD DIS1'RICT. 

Brown's (rep.) plurality, 917. 
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TWENTY-FOURTH DISTRICT. ,3

3 EE g'i5
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Bethel, .............. . ..... . ................ '

563 229 13 4

Brookfield,. . l 148 70 1

Danbury... ..... . ............... . ................ 2,3871 2,072
NewFairfleld,.. ......................... ..... 86
Redding,.. ................... . 224

Ridgefield, .............. .. 368
Sherman, ............................... . . . . .. . ......... 129

Total, .................................... 1. . . . . . . . ..

3
,9
0
“:

2,781 45 69

Bailey‘s (rep.) plurality, 1,124.
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Easton, ............... ..... ................. 138
Fairfield, ............ . 600 .

Huntington, . 668 . . . . . .

Monroe,. .. 150
Newtown, 253 . .... .

Stratford,. 69'?
Trumbull,. 194 . ......
Weston,... 118 .....
Westport,. ....... 463 .. . .. .

Total, .......... . ...... . . . . . . ................ 3.181 1,880 33 7‘7 7

‘
Judson's (rep.) plurality, 1,801.
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TWEN1.,Y-FOURrrH DISTRICT. ~ f! 9 .... ,.!! 
I r~ 8 _a:2 l3 t'& s:ra E~ j=;~ ~ cs ... _g 
: ~ ~ ~~ ~al 

I 

Bethel, ................................................ i 
Brookfield, ............................................. . 
Danbury, .......................•....................... 
New Fairfield, .............•.•...•........•............. 
Redding, ...........................................•.. 
Ridgefield, ......................................••..•••. 
Sherman, .............................................. . 

--
5M 
148 

2,381 
86 

2~4 
368 
129 

---- --
229 1 4 
76 8 1 

2,072 26 64 
67 3 ..... . 

122 .. ......... . 
177 .. ·••· ..... . 
88 ...... ..... . 

Totn.J, ............. ~ ........................•.....•. 3,905~ 2,781 45 

Bailey's (rep.) plurality, 1,124. 

d s:i 
CIS .a 0 s:f ,.J l ~ r<15 .. ~ Jg •cm 

TWENTY-FIFTH DISTRICT. d":=i sz ~ oc =s i:g =- I It}~ ~8 -g~ cs Q) 
OA ~~ >1al I-,) = --------------1----------

Easton,.. • . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 138 
Fairfield,. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 600 
Huntington,. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 668 
11onroe,. . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 150 
Newtown,....................................... 2.'>3 
Stratford,. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 597 
Trumbull,.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

1 

194 
Weston, .•.............•.......................... 1 118 
Westport,. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 468 

58 .•..........•••... 
276 2 •.•••••••••• 
814 14 T1 •••... 
88 2 •••.•. , •.•.. 

478 5 •••••••••••• 
200 8...... 7 
104 1 ......••••.. 

78 ...... ........... . 
299 l ••....••••.. 

-------------------- ---- ------
Total,.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8!181 1,880 S8 77 7 

Jud1wn's (rep.) plurality, 1,801. 
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TWENTY-SIXTH DISTRICT. fig g g ‘52 EU a
go g .5
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Darien, . . .. ............................. . ............. 356 192 ............
New Canaan,. . .................... 867 2 2 3

Wilton. ............................ 208 137 2 ......
‘Norwalk, ............................................... 1,865 2,319 41 ......

Tomi , ....... . . . ................................... 2,796 2,896 45 3

Donovan‘s (dem.) plurality, 100.

d , d

TWENTY-SEVENTH DISTRICT. 25 58 _.e g

s 5 '5 E s? s

in 0 i=1

Greenwich, . . . . . . . . . ................................... 1,406 912 4 2

Stamford, . . . . ............................... . .......... 2,714 1,589 '7 . . . . . .,

Total,. . ........ .. ....... . . ...... . .................. 4,120 2.501 11 2

Fessenden’s (rep) plurality, 1,619.
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Ashford, ...... ...................................... ‘119 as 4......
Eastford,.. . ............... 81 26 2 ~- .--.
Kllllngly,.. . .............. 788 430 18 ..... .

Putnam, . . . ............... 727 403 '7 27
Thompson“ ............... 433 170 e 11
Woodstock, ..... . ............................ , .......... 271 66 4 1

Total,... .......... . ....... . ..................... . . .. 2,419 1,163 41 39

Woodward‘s (rep) plurality, 1,2,0 6.
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TWENTY-SIXTH DISTRICT. 

g ...;; 8 bii .... -~ .. al ~ = .. :a = ... ...r:E ·;:: 
... = =8 =· ... .8 ~a Q).= .9 0. .... 0 8 C>,aG) i::I Q) i ... 
~~ OQ P=l~ i1.2 

A 

Darien, • . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • 356 192 . . . . ... . ..... 
New Canaan,.......................................... 867 248 2 3 
Wilton,.. • . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 208 137 2 ..... . 
·Norwalk,... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,86l> 2,319 41 ..... . 

-----------------------1------
Total , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2, 796 2,896 

Donovan's (dem.) plurality, 100. 

TWENTY-SEVENTH DISTRICT. 

Greenwich, •....•... •-·.. . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . • . 1,406 912 
Stamford,.............................................. 2,714 1,589 

Total,. • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . • . . . . . . . . . . • • . • . . . . . . . . . . . 4,120 2,501 

Fessenden's (rep.) plurality, 1,619 . 

TWENTY-EIGHTH DISTRICT. 

45 a 

bi> 
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I 
i1.2 

4 2 
7 .••••• ,, 

11 2 

_______________________ , ___ --- --- ---

A.shford-1········ ....................................... . 
Eastforo., •••••••.•.•...•••••.•...••.•••...•......•....•. 
Kllllngly, ............................................... . 
Putnam, ........................... , ................... . 
Thompson, ...•..................•....................... 
Woodstock, .•................................ , ......... . 

"119 
81 

788 
7Z'/ 
488 
271 

68 
26 

480 
403 
170 
66 

4 ..... . 
2 .. .•.. 

18 ••.••. 
7 27 
6 11 
4 1 ______________________ , ____ ----

Tot.al,.... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,419 1,168 41 39 

Woodward's (rep.) plurality, l,2ac6, 

Di itize- by 
Origi al fmm 
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TWENTY-NINTH DISTRICT.
g1; :38 ii ,;;i ,4 5
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5% 5
% 32 53 g3 3

<01 :15} 504 0:1) mm
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Brooklgn,.......
........ ..... 197 157

Canter ury,. ................. 115 105

Clnplin, ............... . ...... 90 37

Hampton,. ................ 105 41

Plaiufleld,.. ..................... - - . . . . . . 539 211

Pomfret,... ..................... 192 8'7

Scotland... ........ . ......... ..... 80! 37

Sterling,... ......... ..... 144 121

Wlndhnm, ............... . ....... 1,040 874

Total,....... ........ ..
250211.670

55 27 40 a

Atwood‘s (rep.) plurality, 882.
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THIRTIETHVDISTRICT. g g
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11.
190 55 ...... .
386 811
231 202 1 1

1,955 650
‘
31 ....-

*

'1

Total,... ...... .. ..... . ............. . ...............
2,859i 1,2871

50 1

Coe‘a (rep.) plurality, 1,572.
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.l ~ ..; ~ TW.lrnTY-NINTH DISTRICT. 1~ I! -~ -!! ~8 ~-ie -:a .,.9 g;g ~~ J£ E8 +a&= ~~ 

< ~ ~ 
~c,J ~'1J 

-------- -
Brooklyn, ................................. . 
Canterbury, . . . . ........................... . 
Chaplin, .................................. . 
Hampton, .................................. . 
Plainfl.eld, .................................. . 
Pomfret, ................................... . 
Scotland, ................................... . 
Sterling, ........................ .......... . 

un 
115 
90 

105 
539 
192 

157' 
105 
37 
41 

211 

'1 1 • • e e e e e e I e 

1 . . . . . . . . • . l 
8 I ......... , 
1 . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . 
1 ..• •.• 40 2 
7 ..............•. 
4 ..•••••••••••••• 
4 . . . • • • • • . • • • . . . 

Windham, ............................... . . 

soJ 
144 

1,040 

Erl 
37 

111 
874 2'7 2' ......... . 

Total,............................... . . . 2,502 1,670 55 2'7 40 8 

Atwood's (rep.) plurality, 882. 

THIRTIETm1DISTRICT . I 
------------------------11-------
Goshen,. . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • 9'1 
Harwinton,............................ . ................. 190 
Lltchfteld, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . 88ft 
New Hartford,.................................. . . . . . .. tst 
Torrington,.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,9M 

69 11 .. .... · 
l55 •••••••••••• 

811 7 ...... 
tot t l 
650 ' '31 •••••• 

----------------------•-- ·--- ----
Total,.............................................. 9,859 1,187 1 

Coe'e (rep.) plurality, 1,572. 

Ori i al fr m 
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Barkhnmsted, .................................... 1%2
Canaan, ...... . . ...... 102
Colebrook, ............ 106
Cornwall, . . . ........ 151
Kent, ....... 166
Norfolk" . . . . . . 190
North Canaan, . ............ 240
Salisbury, ................. 368

S on,.. . . ................ ‘

296
Winchester, ........................ . ............ 1,073

Tom1,..... ..... ...................
45141.0“!

44 12 s

Clark‘s (rep.) plurality, 1,048.
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Bethlehem, . 94 43
Bri ewater 71 7 ........

70 6'7 . .
573 606 15 ..
454 150 19 . . . . .
86 106 . . ..
585 140 12 . . . . .
40 53 ........ . . . .
239 182 9 .. . . .
894 130 2 1

313 118 4 . . . . . .

Total,............. ............ . ........ ....... 2,919

1
,1
1
1
'r
l

m
l 2

Bradstreet! (rep.) plurality, 1 ,802.
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VOTE FOR SENATORS. 453 

,.-, • i:: 
ai ~ ~~ • bi) 

THIRTY-FIRST DISTRICT. 
-~ ..... co.... l s: 

! J:g ~88 ~:g ;; i 
- Q c-o 't,-4- ~ 

I ~Lat g~ a~ §48 5 I 6P=4 ~A ~~ ~ctl rn 1-----
Barkhamsted, • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . 122 97 . . • • • . . . . . . . I 
Canaan, . • . • . • • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 102 74 6 . . . . . . . ...•. 
Colebrook, • . . • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . 106 56 . • . . • . . •........•• 
Cornwall, . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . • . 151 99 7 ....•....... 
Kent,............ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 166 99 2 ........... . 
Norfolk,. . . . • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 190 178 ••••.•.....••.•.•• 
North Canaan,.................................... 240 166...... . . . . . . 1 
Salisbury, . . • . • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 368 248 . • . • . . . . . . . . . ...•. 
Sharon,.. . • . • • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . 296 151 8 . . . . . . . ..... 
Winchester,..................................... 1,073 603 26 12 ..•.•• 

Total, ••..•........•..••...•...•...•. ~........ 2,814 1,7'71 44 11 3 

Clark's (rep.) plurality, 1,043. 

THIRTY-SECOND DISTRICT. 

Bethlehem, .......................................... _ .. 
Brluewater, ........... ............................... . 
Moms, ...............................•........ ......... 
New Milford, ........................................... . 
Plymouth, .•.••••.••••..•..•...••...................... 
Roxbury, .••••••••••••...........••..................... 
Thomaston, • • • • • • • • • . • • . . • • . . ........................ . 
Warren, ....................................... I •••••••• 

w ashlngton, .....• -.................................... . 
Watertown, •...•••••.................................... 
W o<>d.bury, ............................................ . 
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94 48 2 ...... 
71 72 ......•..••• 
70 67 8 ..... . 

573 606 15 ..... . 
454 150 19 •..••. 
M 106.. •. .. 1 

586 140 12 ...... 
40 68 •••••.•••••• 

139 182 9 .••••. 
894130 2 1 
813 118 °' ..... . 

. -Total,.............................. . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . 2,919 1,617 66 2 

Bradstreet's (rep.) plurality, 1,802. 

Ori i al fr m 
Di itize- by CO NELL UNIVE SITI 
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THIRTY-THIRD DISTRICT. ..0 8 42 'i
t! a; I) 'q 0
T? Q g E E 2 *5

555 as“ 5‘“ a

Cromwell, ..................... . . . . . ...... 1. . .. . '
227 163

Middlefleld, . . . 153 29
Middletown,.. . . .. . . 1,474 1,553

Total,................ ................................ 1,854 1,745 23 1

Smith“: (rep.) plurality, 109.

.5 é -
THIRTY-FOURTH DISTRICT. I; g 515 5%

a. J B éé avg
“’ 1% $8 851 gum
Q q #1 liq

289
203
201
134
281
449
284
61
178
412

Saybrook, . 249
Westbrook, . 124

T0t81,........-.... .....-... ..... .. ..... . ______ .... 2,865 1,684 48 11

Davis's (rep.) plurality, 1,181.

r--­
..-1 
\.0 
N 
r---
1..C 
N 
..-I 
..-I 
<::I" 
N 
C"I 
..-I 
I'\") 

0 
0 
u 

......... 
r--­
N 
C!) 

N 
......... 
+-' QJ 
QJ ,.., 

C O'I 
·O 

QJ 0 
,.., O'I 
-C, I 

C"'O 
ra c.. 

..c ~ 
• QJ 

,.., IJ'> 
"'O :::::l 
..c 
......... IJ'> 
......... IJ'> 
•• QJ 
IJ'> u 
c..u 
+-' ra 
+-' ......... 
..c O'I 

I... 
0 

......... . 
+-' 
IJ'> 

I- :::::l 
:E: I... 
~ +-' 

·r-1 
co ..c 
<::I"+-' . . ra 
I'\") ..c ;~ 

I ......... 

I'\") ......... 
C!) •• 

I c._ 
C!) +-' 
N+-' 
C!) ..c 
N 

C ......._ 
0 

>,-c, 
+-' QJ 
·r-1 N 
IJ'>•r-1 
I...+-' 
QJ ·r-1 
> O'I 

·r-l·r-1 
C"'O 
::, I 

QJ ,..,,.., 
,.., O'I 
QJ 0 
C 0 
I...~ 
0 u ~ 

C 
+-'·r-1 
ra ra 

E 
"'O 0 
QJ 0 
+-' 
ra u 
1....,,-j 
QJ ,.., 

C .C 
QJ :::::l 
~o... 

Digitized by 

454 VOTE FOR SENATORS. 

THIR'l'Y-TBIRD DISTRICT. J 1 
g 

~ ~ ---~ ..8 ~ ,:: 
-s~ Q) s Ee I ·a~ § Q) 

00 ai~ e_ep.. 
00 --------

Crom\vell,.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . · 227 163 3 ... -.. 
Middlefield, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 168 2" 2 ... . 
Middletown,... . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,474 1,553 18 1 

Total,................................................ 1,854 1,745 23 1 

Smith's (rep.) plurality, 109. 

THIRTY-FOURTH DISTRICT, 

----------------------·•------ --- ---
Chatham, ..•................................... r. • • . . 
Chester, ......•.................................•..••••. 
Clinton, •••...•••.........................•....••..•••. 
Durham, .....................................•...•...•.. 
East Haddam,. . •..................•............••.•••. 
Essex, .•••...•......................................... 
Haddam, •.................•..........•••........•...••. 
Killin~orth, ...............................••......... 
Old Saybrook, .•.................................••.•••• 
Portland, •••.•.••••..•••.....•.................••....•.•. 
Saybrook1 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.••••••••••• 
W estbroox:, ........................................... . 

289 269 12 ••• ; • .-
208 7'7...... 11 
201 111 4 •••••• 
184 97 8 ••.... 
281 108 15 ••.••. 
449 221 •••••••.•••• 
284 154 1 ••• · ••• 
61 ~7 •.•••••••••• 

178 117 ........... . 
412 808 ...... ..... . 
249 118 7 •.•••• 
124 57 8 ..... . 

-----------------------·--- ---------
Total, .......... ................................... . 2,885 .1,684 48 11 

Davis's (rep.) plurality, 1,181. 

Origi al fr m 

CO ELL U IVE SITY 
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Baker’s \rep.) plurality, 1,093.
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YOTE FOR S'fi~N A TORS. 

THIRTY-FIFTH DISTRIC'l\ 

Andover, .•....................................... 
Bolton_, ............... ...................... . 
Columola, .•..•... : . ...••..........••.•••........ 
Coventry, .•..•................•......• ••• ....... . 
EllingtOn, .••.•......•........•.................•. 
Hebron, .•••..••............................•... 
Manaileld,. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .............. . 
Somersl ..••..........•......................•.. 
Staffora, ...••.•...........•...................••. 
Tolland, ••.•.......•............................. 
Union, •...•.•.................................... 
Vernon, ••••••.................................... 
Wlllingt(>n, ..•...•••..••.....•................... 

455 

36 2 ...••....... 
58 3 ••.....•••.. 
57 1 ........... . 

152 6 •.••...••... 
144 6 4 ..... . 
59 ••.. ·•i· ........ . 

10s s: ...... I.. . . 
73 2 ..... T ... .. 

280 7 68, ..... . 
122 5 21, .... . 

31 1 ........... . 
680 20 147 29 
29\ · .... l ..... 

---1 - -I--

Total,... .... . . .• . .. .. . . . • . .. . . .. . . . . .. . . . .. . 2,916
1 

1,823j u11 221 29 

Baker's \rep.) plurality, 1,098. 

Di itize- by 
Origi al fmm 
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456 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES IN GENERAL
ASSEMBLY, NOVEMBER 8, 1904.

HARTFORD COUNTY.

Hartford—
Walter H. Clark, r., 8221

Emor A. Smith, r., 8070
Edward L. Smith, d., 6970
Fred P. Holt, d., 6879
Edward A. Matthews, pro.,5I
Frank A. Brown, pro, 51
Alfred T. Tivey, soc, 350

John Riley, soc., 350
Anthony Rossmeisl, so. la., 40
Christian Simon, s0. la., 40

Avon —
Chas. F. Fraldevaux, r., 131
Samuel D. Alford, d., 130

Berlin —
William H. Webster, r., 365
John T. Molumphy, d., 305

Bloomfield—
Timothy E. Griswold, r., I44
George E. Goodman, d., 189
Bristol—
Henry B. Wileox, r., 1279
Fred’k N. Manross, r., 1324
William L. Barrett, d., 961
George N. Minor, d., 903
Scattering, 3

Burlington
E. Samuel Glllett, r., III
Arthur C. Graham, d.,

Canton—
Henry Humphrey, r., 315
William H. Sullivan, d., 273
East Granby—
Albert C. Bates, r., 127

James D. O’Mera, d., 53

East Hartford -
Daniel D. Bidwell, r., 770
C. Henry Olmsted, r., 658
Edwin A. Treat, d., 419
Edward Bragg, d., 531
Scattering, 3

East Windsor—
Lemuel Stoughton,'r., 355
Howard 0. Allen, r., 454
Chas. H. Rauschenback, d., 294
Thomas H. Munson, d., 211

Enfield—
Lincoln W. Morrison, r., 778
William H. Whitney, r., 667
Michael 1. Connor, d., 685
Albert Trask, d., 495
Guy Bushnell, Pro, 18

Charles E. Stowe, Pro, 20

Farmington—
Charler W. Rule, r., 378
Charles A. Hackney, r., 416
Frank B. Glynn, d., 345
C. Brandegee, d., 339

Glastonbury—
Frank D. Glazier, r., 466
William S. Klngsbury, r., 459
Arthur E. Bidwell, d., 346
Melvin E. Hodge, d., 332

Granby—
Elbert M. Cushman, r., 215
Porter M. Reed, r., 221

Fred B. Case, d., 85

James C. Peck, d., 82
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VOTE lt'OR REPRESENTATIVES. 

VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES IN GENERAL 
ASSEMBLY, NOVEMBER 8, 1904. 

HARTFORD COUNTY. 

Hartford- East Hartford-
Walter H. Clark, r., 8221 Daniel D. Bidwell, r., 770 
Emor A. Smith, r., 8o70 C. Henry Olmsted, r., 658 
Edward L. Smith, d., 6g70 Edwin A. Treat, d., 419 
Fred P. Holt, d., 6879 Edward Bragg, d., 531 
Edward A. Matthews, pro., 51 Scattering, 3 Frank A. Brown, pro., 51 
Alfred T. Tivey, soc., 350 East Windsor -
John Riley, soc., 350 Lemuel Stoughton, · r., 355 
Anthony Rossmeisl, so. la., 40 Howa.rd 0. Allen, r., 454 
Christian Simon, so. la., 40 Chas. H. Rauschenback, d., 294 

Avon- Thomas H. Munson, d., 211 

Chas. F. Froidevau .. 'r, r., 131 Enfield-Samuel D. Alford, d., 130 
Lincoln W. Morrison, r., 778 

Berlin- William H. Whitney, r., 667 
William H. Webster, r., 365 Michael J. Connor, d., 685 
John T. Molumphy, d., 305 Albert Trask, d., 495 

Bloomfield - Guy Bushnell, pro., 18 
Timothy E. Griswold, r., 144 Charles E. Stowe, pro., 20 

George E. Goodman, d., 18g Farmington -
Bristol- Charles W. Ruic, r., 378 
Henry B. Wilcox, r., 1279 Charles A. Hackney, r., 416 
Fred' k N. Manross, r., 1324 Frank B. Glynn, d., 345 
William L. Barrett, d., g61 C. Brandegee, d., 339 
George N. Minor, d., 903 
Scattering, 3 Glastonbury -

Burlington - Frank D. Glazier, r., 4£>6 
E. Samuel Gillett, r., III William S. Kingsbury, r., 459 
Arthur C. Graham, d., 90 Arthur E. Bidwell, d., 346 

Canton-
Melvin E. Hodge, d., 332 

Henry Humphrey, r., 315 Granby-
William H. Sullivan, d., 273 Elbert M. Cushman, r., 215 

East Granby - Porter M. Reed, r., 221 
Albert C. Bates, r., 127 Fred B. Case, d., 85 
James D. O'Mera, d., 53 James C. Peck, d., 82 
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'VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 457

Hartland —
Constant W. Gower, r., 71
George W. Miller, r., 76
Timothy Tifiany, d., 38
Leroy French, (1., 30

Manchester—
Frank Cheney, Jr., r., I327
Henry W. Barrows, r., I316
James M. Burke, d., 574
Gurdon W. Keeney, d., 584
Robert N. Stanley, Pro., 65
Frank H. Ladd, Pro., 65

Marlborough —
Frank W. Fuller, r., 49
Banks Jones, (1., 38

New Britain—
E. Allen Moore, r., 3187
Stone 1. Bergstrom, r., 3205
William H. Cadwell, d., 2901
William C. Hillard, d., 2369
Frederick L. Ray, Pro., 65
Charles S. Norman, Pro., 61

Newington —
Herbert C. Francis, r., 117

John C. Barton, 11., 104

Plainville —
Robert C. Usher, r., 334
Marshall P. Ryder, 11., 220

Rocky Hill—
Owen R. Havens, r., 115
Frederick Morton, d., II4
Simsbury —
Frank N. Hoskins, r., 333
Alonzo L. Latimer, r., 271

Charles M. Wooster, d., 206
George S. Harger, d., 125

Southington—
Mareus H. Holcomb, r., 851
Charles H. Clark, r., 842
\Villiam H. Cushing, d., 395
Charles W. Camp, 11., 396

South Windsor—
Thomas Newberry, r., 152
Oleott F. King, 11., 220
William M. Foster, Pro., 9

Sufiield —
Hugh M. Alcarn, r., 536
James E. Hastings, r., 524
J. Edgar Phelps, (1., 164
John F. Barnett, Jr., (1., 172

West Hartford—
Charles A. Griswold, r., 487
Arthur J. Brodeur, d., 184

Wethersfield —
Arthur H. Griswold, r., 354
Charles H. Hanmer, r., 343
Newell B. Adams, (1., I33
John E. Whalen, d., I29

Windsor—
Arthur A. Bailey, r., 475
Thomas B. Hathaway, r., 449
Daniel H. Stebbins, d., 275
Fred’k H. Lanphear, d., 312
Samuel H. Wilson, Pro., 21

Frederick N. Taylor, Pro., 2I

Windsor Locks—
Karl C. Kulle, r., 356

John F. Oates, d., 309

NEW HAVEN COUNTY.
New Haven —

John Q. Tilson, r., 12126
Frederick L. Lehr, r., 12098
Charles C. Spreyer, d., 9291
Alexander Troup, d., 9372
Carl Kahlenberg, see, 1389
Bros Wm. Lofstedt, soc., 1393
Charles E. Dumas, so. la., I70

Christian Schmidt, s0. 1a., I40
Frederick Gloss, Pe0., 82
Harry A. Haesche, Peo., 81

Waterbury
RalPh N. Blakeslee, r., 5171
Samuel J. Marsh, r., 5089

Ambrose H. Wells, d., 4199
William J. Spain, 11., 4163
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Hartland - Charles M. Wooster, d., 
C q_nstant W. Gower, r., 71 George S. Harger, d., 
George W. Miller, r., 76 Southington-
Timothy Tiffany, d., 38 
Leroy French, d., 30 MC ... harclus HH. HClolckomb, r., 

ar es . ar , r., 
Manchester - William H. Cushing, d., 
Frank Cheney, Jr., r., 1327 Charles W. Camp, d., 
Henry W. Barrows, r., 1316 South Windsor-
James M. Burke, d., 574 Thomas Newberry, r., 
Gurdon W. Keeney, d., 584 Ol tt F K' d 
R b t N St 1 P 6 co . ing, ., 

0 er · an ey, ro., 5 William M. Foster, pro., 
Frank H. Ladd, pro., 65 

Marlborough - Suffield -
Frank W. Fuller, r., 49 Hugh M. Alcorn, r., 
B k J d 38 

James E. Hastings, r., 
an s ones, ., J Ed Ph 1 d . . gar e ps, ., 

New Britain- John F. Barnett, Jr., d., 
E. Allen Moore, r., 3187 West Hartford-
Stone J. Bergstrom, r., 3205 A G l 
William H. Cadwell, d., 2901 Charles . riswo d, r., 
William c. Hillard, d., 2369 Arthur J. Brodeur, d., 
Frederick L. Ray, pro., 65 Wethersfield-
Charles S. Norman, pro., 61 Arthur H. Griswold, r., 

Newington Charles H. Hanmer, r., 
H b t C -F · Newell B. Adams, d., 

er er . rancis, r., 117 John E. Whalen, d., 
John C. Barton, d., 104 

Windsor-

457 

2o6 
125 

851 
842 
395 
3g6 

15~ 
220 

9 

354 
343 
133 
129 

Plainville -
Robert C. Usher, r., 
Marshall P. Ryder, d., 

Rocky Hill-
Owen R. Havens, r., 
Frederick Morton, d., 

334 
220 

IIS 
II4 

Arthur A. Bailey, r., 475 
Thomas B. Hatheway, r., 449 
Daniel H. Stebbins, d., 27 5 
Fred'k H. Lanphear, d., 312 
Samuel H. Wilson, pro., 21 

Frederick N. Taylor, pro., 21 

Simsbury-
Frank N. Hoskins, r., 
Alonzo L. Latimer, r., 

333 
271 

Windsor Locks -
Karl C. Kulle, r., 
John F. Oates, d., 

NEW HA VEN COUNTY. 
New Haven-
John Q. Tilson, r., 12126 
Frederick L. Lehr, r., 12og8 

- Charles C. Spreyer, d., 9291 
Alexander Troup, d., 9372 
Carl Kahlenberg, soc., 1389 
Bros Wm. Lofstedt, soc., 1393 
Charles E. Dumas, so. la., 170 
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Christian Schmidt, so. la., 140 
Frederick Gloss, peo., 82 
Harry A. Haesche, peo., 81 

Waterbury-
Ralph N. Blakeslee, r., 
Samuel J. Marsh, r., 
Ambrqse H. Wells, d., 
William J. Spain, d., 

5171 
5o89 
4199 
4163 
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‘458 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

Louis Bock, soc, 272
William Heyer, soc., 278
James H. Tripp, Pro, 76
John T. Harrison, Pro, 57
Ansonia—
Alton Farrel, r., 1482
Milton C. Isbell, r., 1401
George Otto Schneller,d., 1145
James A. McNamara, d., 1042
Beacon Falls —
Andrew W. Culver, r., 128
Theodore Schmetz, d., 48

Bethany —
Jerome A. Downs, r., 70
Tyler D. Davidson, d., 43

Branford -
Henry W. Averill, r., 643
Frank E. Smith, r., 631
Frederick L. Jackson, d., 493
John Spencer, d., 475

Cheshire -
Alfred S. Bennett, r., 270
Frederick A. Ives, r., 277
George A. Andrews, d., 141
Graham A. Hitchcock, d.,

Derby—
I33

George F. Clark, r., 799
Edwin Hallock, r., 813
-Edward F. Davern, d., 737
Ira F. Hoyt, d., 783

East Haven ~—
John 5. Tyler, r., 180

J. William Thompson, d.,
Guilford—

110

Edward Griswold, r., 305
Frederick H. Rolf, r., 372
Roger C. Leete, d., 293
Thomas H. Landon, d., 196
Frank P. Knowles, Pro, 23
William C. Bishop, pro, 31

Hamden—
Willis Benham, r., 403
Edwin B. Atwater, ind. r., 233
William M. Mix, d., 125
John W. Talmadge, pro, 22

Scattering, 1

Madison—
Frank B. Bishop, r., 190
Edward N. Willard, d., 59

Meriden -
Willis 1. Fenn, r., 3412
Fred’k L. Huntington, r., 3393
Walter L. Bevins, d., 2432
Herman E. Hubbard, d., 2225
George Bartlem, pro., 15

John R. Bertsch, pro, 17

Middlebury —
George W. Wallace, r., 86

John V. Basham, d., 63

Milford —
George William Smith, r., 576
James A. Perry, r., 577
George W. Clark, d., 350
Alonzo W. Burns, d., 331

Naugatuck —
Thomas Bowen, r., 1132
John M. Sweeney, r., 832
Harry Roberts, d., *

914
Michael B. Reidy, d., 804
John P. Gubbins, soc., 178
David J. O’Leary, soc., 239
North Branford—
George T. Fowler, r., 109
Jesse L. Harrison, d., 81

North Haven—
Hubert F. Potter, r., 289
Hobart Blakeslee, d., 87
Stephen S. Vibbert, pro, 12

Orange —
Clarence E. Thompson, r., 1047
John Wilkinson, r.,
Lewis H. Warner, d., 708
Frederick Stone, d., 502

Oxford —
Walter H. Perry, r., 95
John B. Pope, d., 110

Prospect—
Lavergne G. Clark, r., 50
George A. Allen, d., 19

Seymour —
Cornelius A. Hammond, r., 566
Andrew J. Miles, d., 213
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

Louis Bock, soc., 
'William Heyer, soc., 
James H. Tripp, pro., 
John T. Harrison, pro., 

272 Madison -
278 Frank B. Bishop, r., Igo 

59 76 Edward N. Willard, d., 
57 

Ansonia-
Alton Farrel, r., 1482 
Milton C. Isbell, r., 1401 
George Otto Schneller, d., 1145 
James A. McNamara, d., 1042 

Beacon Falls -
Andrew W. Culver, r., 
Theodore Schmetz, d., 

Bethany­

Meriden-
Willis I. Fenn, r., 3412 
Fred'k L. Hunti11,gton, r., 3393 
Walter L. Bevins, d., 2432 
Herman E. Hubbard, d., 2225 
George Bartlem, pro., 15 
John R. Bertsch, pro., 17 

Middlebury -
George W. Wallace, r., 
John V. Basham, d., 

86 
63 

] erome A. Downs, r., 
Tyler D. Davidson, d., 

70 Milford-
43 George William Smith, r., 576 

Branford-
Henry W. Averill, r., 643 
Frank E. Smith, r., 631 
Frederick L. Jackson, d., 493 
John Spencer, d., 475 

Cheshire-
Alfred S. Bennett, r., 270 
Frederick A. Ives, r., 277 
George A. Andrews, d., 141 
Graham A. Hitchcock, d., 133 

Derby­
George F. Clark, r., 
Edwin Hallock, r., 

· Edward F. Davern, d., 
Ira F. Hoyt, d., 

East Haven­
John S. Tyler, r., 

799 
813 
737 
783 

18o 
J. William Thompson, d., no 

Guilford-
Edward Griswold, r., 305 
Frederick H. Rolf, r., 372 
Roger C. Leete, d., 293 
Thomas H. Landon, d., 1g6 
Frank P. Knowles, pro., 23 
William C. Bishop, pro., 31 

Hamden-
Willis Benham, r., 403 
Ed win B. Atwater, ind. r., 233 
William M. Mix, d., 125 
John W. Talmadge, pro., 22 
Scattering, 1 

James A. Perry, r., 577 
George W. Clark, d., 350 
Alonzo W. Burns, d., 331 

Naugatuck-
Thomas Bowen, r., 
John M. Sweeney, r., 
Harry Roberts, d., 
Michael B. Reidy, d., 
John P. Gubbins, soc., 
David J. O'Leary, soc., 

North Branford-
George T. Fowler, r., 
Jesse L. Harrison, d., 

North Haven -
Hi,bert F. Potter, r., 
Hobart Blakeslee, d., 

1132 
832 

'914 
8o4 
178 
239 

109 
81 

Stephen S. Vibbert, pro., 12 

Orange-
Clarence E. Thompson, r., 1047 
John Wilkinson, r., go6 
Lewis H. Warner, d., 7o8 
Frederick Stone, d., 502 

Oxford-
Walter H. Perry, r., 
John B. Pope, d., 

Prospect-
Lavergne G. Clark, r.,. 
George A. Allen, d., 

Seymour-

95 
110 

50 
19 

Cornelius A. Hammoncl, r., 566 
Andrew J. Miles, d., 213 
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 459

Southbury —
Harry H. Brown, r., 122

Truman H. Wheeler, d., 116

Wallingford —
Lewis M. Phelps, r., 1103
William F. Whitney, r., II40
George A. Hopson, d., 790
Michael O’Callaghan, d., 762

Wolcott -
Luke W. Henderson, r., 66
Samuel Wilson, d., 38

Woodbridge —
William H. Warner, r., 97
John F. Shepard, d., 35
Stiles C. Williams, P70., 6

NEW LONDON COUNTY.
'
New London—
Daniel M. Cronin, r., 2499
Charles B. Waller, r., 2485
Hadlai A. Hull, d., 1525
Henry Lambert, d., 1070

Norwich —
Frank T. Maples, r., 2818
Herbert W. Hale, r., 2843
Julian La Pierre, d., 2347
John A. Brady, d., 2381
Archibald Troland, pro, 14
Louis Frazier, pro, 14
Scattering, 4

Bozrah—
Nelson L. Stark, r., 84
Wareham W. Bentley, d., 102

Colchester—
Da'oid S. Day, r., 230
Edward C. Snow, r., 258
George Kramer, d., 167
George I. Wheeler, d., 159

East Lyme —
John T. Beckwith, r., 258
Francis G. Way, d., 127
Ashley C. Hefilon, Pro, 17
Scattering,

Franan —
Walter S. Vail, r., 65
Abiel T. Browning, d., 61

Griswold —
Douglas P. Auclair, r., ' 285
Arba Browning, d., 410

Groton —
Simeon G. Fish, r., 739

Howard A. Edgecomb, r., 709
George I. Wilcox, d., 700
Edward E. Spicer, d., 744
John Stevenson, pro, 21

John Edwards, pm, 23

Lebanon—
William H. Geer, r., 226
George H. Hewitt, r., 209
James A. Pendleton, d., 56
Edward L. Mofiett, d., 39
Charles Robinson, pro, IO
Andrew J. Park, Pro, 10

Ledyard—
William I. Allyn, r., 122

William M. Gray, d., 73

Lisbon—
Hennan E. Learned, r., 74
Harry L. Hull, d., 79

Lyme —
Frederick S . Fosdick, r., 113
William Man/in, r., 131
Charles M. Peck, d., 28

Charles F. Beebe, cit., 7
William E. Caulkins, cit, 9

Montville -
George H. Bradford, r., 241
Robert C. Burchard, d., 313

North Stonington—
Calw'n A. Snyder, r., 195
Horace G. Lewis, r., 161

John L. York, d., 95
Latham Hull, d., 161

Nov. 15, 1904. -

Horace G. Lewis, r., 104
Latham Hull, d., 183
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Southbury - Wolcott -
Harry H. Brown, r., 122 Luke W. Henderson, r., 66 
Truman H. Wheeler, d., 116 Samuel Wilson, d., 38 

Wallingford -
Lewis M. Phelps, r., II03 Woodbridge -
William F. Whitney, r., II40 William H. Wartier, r., 97 
George A. Hopson, d., 790 John F. Shepard, d., 35 
Michael O'Callaghan, d., 762 Stiles C. Williams, pro., 6 

NEW LONDON COUNTY. 

New London­
Daniel M. Cronin, r., 
Charles B. Waller, r., 
Hadlai A. Hull, d., 
Henry Lambert, d., 

Norwich-

2499 
2485 
1525 
1070 

Frank T. Maples, r., 2818 
Herbert W. Hale, r., 2843 
Julian La Pierre, d., 2347 
John A. Brady, d., 2381 
Archibald Troland, pro., 14 
Louis Frazier, pro., 14 
Scattering, 4 

Bozrah-
Nelson L. Stark, r., 84 
Wareham, W. Bentley, d., 102 

Colchester -
Da'll1d S. Day, r., 
Edward C. Snow, r., 
George Kramer, d., 
George I. Wheeler, d., 

East Lyme-
/ ohn T. Beckwith, r., 
Francis G. Way, d., 
Ashley C. Hefflon, pro., 
Scattering, 

Franklin-

230 
258 
167 
159 

Howard A. Edgecomb, r., 709 
George I. Wilcox, d., 700 
Edward E. Spicer, d., 744 
John Stevenson, pro., 21 
John Edwards, pro., 23 

Lebanon-
William H. Geer, r., 
George H. Hewitt, r., 
James A. Pendleton, d., 
Edward L. Moffett, d., 
Charles Robinson, pro., 
Andrew J. Park, pro., 

Ledyard-
William [. Allyn, r., 
William M. Gray, d., 

Lisbon-
Herman E. Learned, r., 
Harry L. Hull, d., 

Lyme-
Frederick S. Fosdick, r., 
William Marvin, r., 
Charles M. Peck, d., 
Charles F. Beebe, cit., 
William E. Caulkins, cit., 

Montville-

226 
209 
56 
39 
IO 
IO 

122 

73 

74 
79 

IIJ 
131 
28 
7 
9 

George H. Bradford, r., 241 
Robert C. Burchard, d., 313 

W alter S. Vail, r., 
Abiel T. Browning, d., 

65 North Stonington -
61 Calvin A. Snyder, r., 

Horace G. Lewis, r., 
John L. York, d., 
Latham Hull, d., 

Griswold-
Douglas P. Auclair, r., - 285 
Arba Browning, d., 410 

Groton-
Simeon G. Fish, r., 739 

Di itiz by 

Nov. 15, 1904-
Horace G. Lewis, r., 
Latham Hull, d., 

195 
161 
95 

161 

104 
183 
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460 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

Old Lyme —
John H. Bradbury, r.,
John A. De Wolf, Jr., d.,

Preston —
Edward P. Hollowell, r.,
John H. Davis, r.,
Wm. H. McKelvy, d.,
Earl Bennett, d.,

Salem
Howard A. Rix, r.,
Griswold H. Morgan, d.,

Sprague—
Angus Park, r.,
Joseph T. Donovan, d.,

139
120

191

176
108

121

70
29

203
171

Stonington —
Charles F. Champlin, r., 896
Herbert W. Rathbun, r., 801
Gid’n P. Chesebrough, d., 736
Peter Bruggemann, d., 878
Byron J. Gardiner, pro., 25
William Duncan, $00., 51
Peter Burnham, soo, 51

Voluntown—
James M. Whitman, r., 105
Leonard B. Kinney, d., 65
Scattering, I
Waterford—
Edward C. Hammond, r., 330
Selden B. Manwaring, d., 276

FAIRFIELD COUNTY.
Bridgeport—
Henry Lee, r.,
Marcus L. Reynolds, r.,
Jonathan C. Clark, d.,
John H. Tague, d.,
William Clancy, Pro,
Edward Stearns, Pro,
John Ockerby, soc. lab.,
Max Feldman, soc. lab.,

Danbury —
Charles A. Hoffman, r.,
J. Moss Ives, r.,
Martin Gorman, d.,
Howard W. Taylor, d.,
Bethel—
Clarence T. Hickok, r.,
William T. Patchen, d.,
George H. Hoyt, pro,

Brookfield—
Robert W. Green, r.,
John S. Thornhill, d.,

Darien —
Thomas P. Cave, r.,
Charles A. Bates, d.,

Easton —
Edward D. Gillette, r.,
Frank M. Canfield, d.,

8574
8568
6658
6525
327
335
5 I

53

2386
2235
2166

'

2133

543
242
9

138
96

347
192

I43
51

Fairfield—
Elmore S. Banks, r.,
Moses E. Banks, r.,
John Hawkins, d.,
Alfred S. Perry, d.,

Greenwich —
Seaman Mead, r., '

George S. Ray, r.,
Frank T. Palmer, d.,
Arthur H. Dorland, d.,

Huntington —
Watson J. Miller, r.,
Edward W. Kneen, r.,
Oscar L. Beardsley, d.,
Frederick W. Beard, d.,
Samuel E. Beardsley, soc
George Bernhard, soa,

Monroe
Arthur I. Hull, r.,
Edwin C. Shelton, d.,

New Canaan—
Dewitt C. Ruscoe, r.,
Frederick B. Light, d.,

New Fairfield —
Joseph R. Hatch, r.,
Homer L. Wanzer, d.,

539
‘ 589
283
273

1328
1315
1061

990

598
646
399
358
-. 6s
60

I37
95

349
254

80

72
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

Old Lyme- Stonington -
Jolin H. Bradbury, r., 139 Charles F. Champlin, r., 8g6 
John A. De Wolf, Jr., d., 120 Herbert W. Rathbun, r., 8o1 

Preston-
Gid'n P. Chesebrough, d., 736 
Peter Bruggemann, d., 878 

Edward P. Hollowell, r., 191 Byron J. G_ardiner, pro., 25 
I olin H. Davis, r., 176 William Duncan, soc., 51 
Wm. H. McKelvy, d., 108 Peter Burnham, soc., 51 
Earl Bennett, d., 121 

Voluntown-
Salem- I ames M. Whitman, r., 105 
Howard A. Rix, r., 70 Leonard B. Kinney, d., 65 
Griswold H. Morgan, d., 29 Scattering, I 

Sprague- Waterford-
Angus Park, r., 203 Edward C. Hammond, r., 330 
Joseph T. Donovan, d., 171 Selden B. Manwaring, d., 276 

FAIRFIELD COUNTY . 

Bridgeport -
Henry Lee, r., 
Marcus L. Reynolds, r., 
Jonathan C. Clark, d., 
John H. Tague, d., 
William Clancy, pro., 
Edward Stearns, pro., 
John Ockerby, soc. lab., 
l\fax Feldman, soc. lab., 

Danbury-
Charles A. Hoff man, r., 
I. Moss Ives, r., 
Martin Gorman, d., 
Howard W. Taylor, d., 

Bethel-
Clarence T. Hickok, r., 
William T. Patchen, d., 
George H. Hoyt, pro., 

Brookfield -
Robert W. Green, r., 
John S. Thornhill, d., 

Darien-
Thomas P. Cave, r., 
Charles A. Bates, d., 

Easton-
Edward D. Gillette, r., 
Frank M. Canfield, d., 

8574 
8568 
6658 
6525 

Fairfield-
Elmore S. Banks, r., 
Moses E. Banks, r., 
John Hawkins, d., 
Alfred S. Perry, d., 

327 Greenwich -335 
51 Seaman Mead, r., 
53 George S. Ray, r., 

Frank T. Palmer, d., 
Arthur H. Dorland, d., 

2386 

. 1328 
1315 
1o61 

990 

2235 Huntington --: 
2166 · Watson I. Miller, r., 598 
2133 Edward W. Kneen, r., 646 

Oscar L. Beardsley, d., 399 
Frederick W. Beard, d., 358 

543 Samuel E. Beardsley, soc., 65 
242 George Bernhard, soc., 6o 

9 

138 
g6 

Monroe-
Arthur I. Hull, r., 
Edwin C. Shelton, d., 

New Canaan-
347 Dewitt C. Ruscoe, r., 
192 Frederick B. Light, d., 

New Fairfield -
143 Joseph R. Hatch, r., 

51 Homer L. Wanzer, d., 

137 
95 

349 
254 

8o 
72 
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 461

Newtown —
Newtown M. Curtis, r., 255
Wilson M. Reynolds, r., 325
Edward W. Troy, d., 412
John I. Northrop, d., 422

Norwalk—
Iohn A. Osborn, r., 3958
Mortimer M. Lee, r., 2338
Jacob 13. Raymond, d., 1712
George W. Harris, pro, 46
Albert N. Sherwood, Pro, 48
Redding—
William E. Hazen, r., 223
William H. Hill, r., 211

Jonathan B. Sanford, d., 126
Lester O. Peck, d., 123

Ridgefield —
George L. Roekwell, r., 390
Gilbert B. Burr, r., 366
George A. Knox, d., 170
Frank Taylor, d., 148

Sherman —
Edward P. Briggs, r., 134
Charles H. Hawes, d., 34

Stamford—
Michael Kenealy, r., 2712
Thomas Hoyt, r., 2698
Charles A. Weed, d., 1573
Tobias Bernhard, d., 1561

Stratford—
Sylvanus C. Dickinson, r., 542

WINDHAM COUNTY.
Windham—
Charles F. Risedorf, r., 985
George Hatch, r., 988
Daniel P. Dunn, d., 979
E. Frank Bugbee, d., 87
Mason A. Bates, pro, I
Willard D. Pcmber, pro, 2

Putnam —
George A. Hammond, r., 618
Edgar M. Wheaten, r., 6II
John 0. Fox, d., 632
Albigence Covell, d., 371

Ashford —
Fred M. Wright, r., 74
Stephen B. Tifft, r., 85
Rob’t D. W. Knowlton, d., 108
Thomas R. Fitts, d., I01

Brooklyn -
James Lowry, r., 190
Comf’t S. Burlingame, d., 177

Wilber R. Jones, d., 242

Trumbull—
Frank L. Griswold, r., I47
Joseph M. Tucker, d., 145

Weston -—
James A. Smith, r., I09
Chas. R. Morehouse, d., 80

Westport—
Joseph G. Hyatt, r., 422
Frank N. Taylor, d., 333

Wilton—
Elmer Jackson, r., 227
Henry G. Thomson, d., 118

Canterbury
George H. Greene, r., 71
Frank S. Linnell, r., 70
Fred L. Richmond, d., 141
Charles S. Hyde, d., 144
Aaron Morse, pro, 7

Chaplin—
William H. Phillips, r., 98
Scattering, 2

Eastford—
Ward G. Holman, r., 79
Orlo B. Carpenter, d., 25

Hampton—
William 5. Ford, r., 76
Wm. P. Spalding, d., 63

Killingly—
Amos H. Armington, r., 817
William E. Labelle, r., 515
Frank P. Warren, d., 710

VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 461 

Newtown- Stamford-
Newtown M. Curtis, r., 255 Michael Kenealy, r., 2712 
Wilson M. Reynolds, r., 325 Thomas Hoyt, r., 2698 
Edward W. Troy, d., 412 Charles A. Weed, d., 1573 
John J. Northrop, d., 422 Tobias Bernhard, d., 1561 

Norwalk- Stratford-John A. Osborn, r., 3958 
Mortimer M. Lee, r., 2338 Sylvanus C. Dickinson, r., 542 
Jacob B. Raymond, d., 1712 Wilber R. Jones, d., 242 
George W. Harris, pro., 46 

Trumbull-Albert N. Sherwood, pro., 48 
Redding- Frank L. Griswold, r., 147 
William E. Hazen, r., 223 Joseph M. Tucker, d., 145 
William H. Hill, r., 211 Weston-t---

Jonathan B. Sanford, d., 126 rl 
\0 lames A. Smith, r., N Lester 0. Peck, d., 123 10<) 
t---

Chas. R. Morehouse, d., 8o \0 
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462 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

Plainfield —
Floyd Cranska, r., 510
William S. Simmons, r., 448
James Gorman, d., 261
Frank Bodo, Jr., 11., 295

Pomfret—
Thomas 0. Elliott, r., 235
Charles W. Grosvenor, r., 121
Frank 0. Davis, 11., 169
Scattering, 4

Scotland —
Chas. H. Pendleton, r., 78
John L. Bass, 11., 42

LITCHFIELD COUNTY.

Litchfield -
Samuel Trumbull, r., 377
Francis M. C0e, r., 374
Isaac H. Hutchinson, d., 329
Warren W. Bissell, d., 301

Winchester—
M arr/in H. Tanner, r.,
George Jessup, r.,

945
82 1

Edward L. Reidy, d., 837
George W. Brown, (1., 29
Lorenzo W. King, Pro, 40
Frank L. Wenthwoflh, pro.,24

New Milford—
Andrew G. Barnes, r., 612
Henry H. Pomeroy, r., 626
Nicholas Staub, d., 568
Noble Bennitt, d., 550

Barkhamsted—
C. Albert Honold, r., 154
Frank S. Roberts, r., 149
Ernest M. Hart, (1., 73
Henry P. Lane, 11., 76

Bethlehem —
Frank Stoughton, r., 87
John Hallaway, d., 52

Bridgewater —
William B. Kinney, r., 65
Christopher C. Shannon, 11., 65

Sterling—
Enoch A. Douglas, r., 116

Orren W. Bates, 11., 149

Thompson — _

David N. Porter, r., 383
Luther M. Child, r., 397
Asa M. Ross, (1.,

'
171

Geo. E. Elliott, d., 211

Woodstock—
Hezekiah P. Hibbard, r., 278
Perlin 5. Butler, r., 278
No other candidates.

Nov. 15, 1904.
William B. Kinney, r., 56
Christopher C. Shannon, d., 68

Canaan —
Henry R. Whitford, r., 85
Miles L. Blodgett, d., 97

Colebrook—
Lester N. Smith, r., 82
Robert W. Lawrence, (1., 81

Fred’k W. Moore, r., 77
Charles E. Leonard, d., 80

Cornwall—
Miner P. Rogers, r., 173
Royal K. Southwick, r., 171
Dwight C. Strathman, d., 71
George N. Brewster, d., 32
George D. Odell, ind., 66

Goshen—
Frederick W. Lucas, r., 83
Levi H. Apley, r., 83
Horatio N. Adams, (1., 107
Karmi Kimberly, d., 61
Roy F. Kimberly, pro“ 10

Eugene L. Richard, Pro, 7
Nov. 15, 1904.
Levi H. Apley, r.,
Frederick W. Lucas, r.,

101

20

r--­
...-l 
\0 
N 
r--­
\0 
N 
...-l 
...-l 
~ 
N 
en 
...-l 
M 

0 
0 
u 

........ 
r--­
N 
(!) 
N 
........ 
+-' Q) 
Q) ,...., 

C O'l 
·O 

Q) 0 
,...., O') 

-0 I 

C -0 
ro a. 
.c ::j:j:: 

• Q) 
,...., V) 

-0 ::::, 
.c 
........ V) 
........ V) 
•• Q) 
V) u 
a. u 
+-' ro 
+-' ........ 
.c O') 

L 
0 

........ . 
+-' 
V) 

I-::::, 
:E: L 
~+-' 

·r-t 
cc .c 
~+-' .. ro 
M.C 

;i 
I ........ 

rn, 
(!) •• 

' a. 
(!) +-' 
N+-' 
(!) .c 
N 

C ......_ 
0 

>,-o 
+-' Q) 
·r-t N 
V) ·r-t 
L+-' 
Q) ·r-t 
> O') 

·r-t·r-t 
C -0 
=> ' 

Q) ,...., ,...., 
,...., O') 

Q) 0 
C 0 
L~ 
0 u ~ 

C 
+-'·r-t 
ro ro 

E 
-0 0 
Q) 0 
+-' 
ro u 
L-,-t 
Q) ,...., 

C .0 
Q) ::::, 
~a.. 

VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVE5. 

Plainfield -
Floyd Cranska, r., 510 
William S. Simmons, r., 44B 
James Gorman, d., 261 
Frank Bodo, Jr., d., 295 

Pomfret-
Thomas 0. Elliott, r., 235 
Charles W. Grosvenor, r., 121 
Frank 0. Davis, d., 16g 
Scattering, 4 

Scotland-
Chas. H. Pendleton, r., 78 
John L. Bass, d., 42 

Sterling-
Enoch A. Douglas, r., 
Orren W. Bates, d., 

Thompson-
. David N. Porter, r., 
Luther M. Child, r., 
Asa M. Ross, d., ' 
Geo. E. Elliott, d., 

Woodstock-
Hezekiah P. Hibbard, r., 
Perlin S. Butler, r., 

No other candidates. 

II6 
149 

383 
397 
171 
211 

LITCHFIELD COUNTY. 

Litchfield - Nov. 15, 1904 . 
Samuel Trumbull, r., 377 William B. Kinney, r., 56 
Francis M. Coe, r., 374 Christopher C. Shannon, d., 68 
Isaac H. Hutchinson, d., 329 

Canaan-Warren W. Bissell, d., 301 

Winchester - Henry R. Whitford, r., 85 
Marvin H. Tanner, r., 945 

Miles L. Blodgett, d., 97 
George Jessup, r., 821 Colebrook-
Edward L. Reidy, d., 837 Lester N. Smith, r., 82 
George W. Brown, d., 829 Robert W. Lawrence, d., 81 
Lorenzo W. King, pro., 40 Fred'k W. Moore, r., 77 Frank L. Wenthworth, pro.,24 Charles E. Leonard, d., 8o 

New Milford- Cornwall-Andrew G. Barnes, r., 612 
Henry H. Pomeroy, r., 626 Miner P. Rogers, r., 173 
Nicholas Staub, d., 568 Royal K. Southwick, r., 171 
Noble Bennitt, d., 550 Dwight C. Strathman, d., . 71 

George N. Brewster, d., 32 
Barkhamsted - George D. Odell, ind., 66 
C. Albert Honold, r., 154 

Goshen-Frank S. Roberts, r., 149 
Ernest M. Hart, d., 73 Frederick W. Lucas, r., 83 
Henry P. Lane, d., 76 Levi H. Apley, r., 83 

Bethlehem- Horatio N. Adams, d., 107 
Frank Stoughton, r., 87 Karmi Kimberly, d., 61 

Roy F. Kimberly, pro., IO John Hallaway, d., 52 Eugene L. Richard, pro., 7 
Bridgewater - Nov. 15, 1904. 
William B. Kinney, r., 65 Levi H. Apley, r., IOI 
Christopher C. Shannon, d., 65 Frederick W. Lucas, r., 20 
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 463

Harwinton—
Mar'z/in Pierce, r., 173
Phila Cleveland, r., 167
Lewis H. Reynolds, d., 69
Charles L. Blake, d., 70

Kent—
John R. Judd, r., 134
Egbert A. Morehouse, d., 134
Nov. 15, 1904.
John R. Judd, r., 109
Egbert A. Morehouse, d., I40
Morris—
George H. Johnson, r., 75
William F. Kirchberger, d., 67
New Hartford —
John C. Smith, r., 203
Correll A. Silencer, r., 275
Hermon M. Chapin, d., 222
Austin Beckwith, d., 159
Scattering. 2

Norfolk—
Edward H. Johnson, r., 154
Olin E. Gibbs, r., 191
Harry E. Stevens, d., 215
Herbert E. Blanchard, d., 173

North Canaan -
Henry P. Reed, r.,
Arthur P. Freeman, d.,

Plymouth —

240
I65

Frederick A. Scott, r., 342
David E. Mattoon, d., 265
Frank P. Tolles, pro, 13

Roxbury—
Eugene Ward, r., 94
George R. Crofut, d., 92

/
Salisbury—
Albert C. Roberts, r.,
Donald T. Warner, r.,
Charles F. Wanger, d.,
Frank E. Howd, d.,

Sharon—
Frank W. Dakin, r.,
Samuel D. Loper, r.,
Edward A. Pequigney, d.,
George W. Chapman, d.,

Thomaston—
Howard M. Guernsey, r.,
Thomas A. Gotsel, d.,
Torrington—
Ernest T. Huke, r.,
Walter Holcomb, r.,
Amos F. Butler, d.,
Amherst G. Lamb, d.,
John W. Hewett, Pro,
John N. Whiting, pro,
Scattering,

Warren—
William C. Welton, r.,
John A. Chappuis, d.,

Washington—
William J. Ford, r.,
George T. Sterry, r.,
Frank I. Kilborn, d.,
Joseph R. Watson, d.,

Watertown —
Curtis B. Atwood, r.,
George F. Pritchard, d.,
-Woodbury —
James D. Kimball, r.,
Charles A. Curtiss, r.,
Freeman E. Wheeler, d.,

MIDDLESEX COUNTY.

Middletown
Wesley U. Pearne, r., 1629
James Moore, r., 1600

James Donovan, d., 1344
Henry C. Dunham, d., 1408
Barnard Smith, pm, 19
William H. Bishop, Pro, 20

Chatham —
Legrand S. Carpenter, r.,
Levi Jewett, r.,
Everard W. Day, d.,
Noyes B. A. Carrier, d.,
Frank E. Clark, Pro,
Robert J. Beckwith, pro.,

32 I
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345
240

295
293
I 71
I 37

467
239
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1861
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703
34
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2
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

, 
Harwinton- Salisbury-
Marvin Pierce, r., 173 Albert C. Roberts, r., 321 
Philo Cleveland, r., 167 Donald T. Warner, r., 317 
Lewis H. Reynolds, d., - 6g Charles F. Wanger, d., 345 
Charles L. Blake, d., 70 Frank E. Howd, d., 240 

Kent- Sharon-
John R. Judd, r., 134 Frank W. Dakin, r., 295 
Egbert A. Morehouse, d., 134 Samuel D. Loper, r., 293 

Nov. 15, 1904. Edward A. Pequigney, d., 171 
John R. Judd, r., IO<) George W. Chapman, d., 137 
Egbert A. Morehouse, d., 140 Thomaston -· 

Morris- Howard M. Guernsey, r., 467 
George H. l ohnson, r., 75 !homas A. Gotsel, d., 239 
William F. Kirchberger, d., 67 Torrington -

New Hartford- Ernest T. Huke, r., 1716 
John C. Smith, r., 203 Walter Holcomb, r., 1861 
Correll A. Spencer, r., 275 Amos F. Butler, d., 817 
Hermon M. Chapin, d., 222 Amherst G. Lamb, d., 703 
Austin Beckwith, d., 159 John W. Hewett, pro., 34 
Scattering. 2 John N. Whiting, pro., 33 

Scattering, 2 
Norfolk- Warren-Edward H. Johnson, r., 154 William C. Welton, r., 42 Olin E. Gibbs, r., 191 
Harry E. Stevens, d., 215 l ohn A. Chappuis, d., 50 
Herbert E. Blanchard, d., 173 Washington -

North Canaan - William J. Ford, r., 199 
Henry P. Reed, r., 240 

George T. Sperry, r., 226 
Frank ]. Kilborn, d., 201 Arthur P. Freeman, d., 165 Joseph R. Watson, d., 125 

Plymouth- Watertown-
Frederick A. Scott, r., 342 Curtis B. Atwood, r., 355 David E. Mattoon, d., 265 George F. Pritchard, d., 131 Frank P. Tolles, pro., 13 ·Woodbury-

Roxbury- James D. Kimball, r., 343 
Eugene Ward, r., 94 Charles A. Curtiss, r., 3o6 
George R. Crofut, d., 92 Freeman E. Wheeler, d., 131 

MIDDLESEX COUNTY. 

Middletown -
Wesley U. Pearne, r., 1629 
lames Moore, r., 16oo 
James Donovan, d., 1344 
Henry C. D~nham, d., 14o8 
Barnard Smith, pro., . 19 
William H. Bishop, pro., 20 
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Chatham-
Legrand S. Carpenter, r., 182 
Levi l ewett, r., 299 
Everard W. Day, d., 356 
Noyes B. A. Carrier, d., 285 
Frank E. Clark, pro., 9 
Robert J. Beckwith, pro., n 
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404 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

Chester—
]ames L. Abbey, r., 209
Joseph F. Egeter, d., 67

Clinton—
Evelyn E. Stevens, r., 180
Charles A. Elliot, d., 136

Cromwell—
Frank A. Pierson, r., 231
Barth’w J. Geoghegan, d., 152
Durham—
William C. Hubbard, r.,
Ernest N. Robinson, r.,
Frederick M. Alling, d.,
Frederick H. Page, d.,

'East Haddam— '

134

I32
105

94

Wilbur S. Comstock, r., 249
Henry C. Parker, r., 240
Fred B. Clark, d., 131
Leon Backer, d., 130
Carlos E. Chafiee, pro, 15
Sidney L. Chapman, Pro, 15
Essex—
Walter H. Wright, r., 402
William H. Parmelee, d., 262

Haddam—
Henry Spencer, r., 285

TOLLAND

Tolland—
Williarn A. Agard, r., 148
Charles S. Hurlbut, r., 149
William L. Ayers, d., 87
John H. P. Rounds, d., 79

Andover —
William 5. Bishop, r., 45
Edgar D. White, d., 39

Bolton—
Myron W. Strerry, r., 57
J. White Sumner, d., 56

Columbia—
William C. Robinson, r., 82
Joseph N. Clarke, d., 65

Charles B. Carlson, r.,
G. B. Cody, d.,
William N. House, d.,
Killingworth —
Samuel G. Redfield, r.,
George C. Dudley, r.,
Charles N. Davis, (1.,
Adelbert H. Stevens, d.,

Middlefield—
Luther W. Fowler, r.,
Ernest E. Nettleton, d.,

Old Saybrook—
Iames H. Day, r.,
Frank S. Pratt, d.,

Portland—
Richard H. Pascall, r.,
Frank E. Potter, d.,

Saybrook—
Charles R. Marvin, r.,
Edw’d C. South'worth, r.,
Clayton A. Parmelee, d.,
Joseph B. Schlick, d.,

Westbrook—
Alfred L. Bnrdick, r.,
William E. Wren, d.,
Theodore D. Post, Pro,

COUNTY.

Coventry—
William L. Higgins, r.,
Andrew Kingsbury, r.,
Alexander S. Hawkins, d.,
Holden A. Brown, d.,

Ellington—
Bdwin T. Davis, r.,
Francis H Burke, d.,
Hebron—
Francis H. Raymond, r.,
C. Daniel Way, r.,
Cyrus H. Pendleton, d.,

Mansfield- .
Lewellyn I. Storrs, r.,

278
I60

I49

150
I41

413
304

235
243
126
mg

85
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234
15r
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158

III
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253
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

Chester-
James L. Abbey, r., 209 
Joseph F. Egeter, d., 67 

Clinton-
Evelyn E. Stevens, r., 18o 
Charles A. Elliot, d., 136 

Cromwell-
Frank A. Pierson, r., 231 
Barth'w J. Geoghegan, d., 152 

Durham-
William C. Hubbard, r., 134 
Ernest N. Robinson, r., 132 
Frederick M. Alling, d., 105 
Frederick H. Page, d., 94 

· East Haddam - , 
Wilbur S. Comstock, r., 249 
Henry C. Parker, r., 240 
Fred B. Clark, d., 131 
Leon Backer, d., 130 
Carlos E. Chaffee, pro., 15 
Sidney L. Chapman, pro., 15 

Essex-
Walter H. Wright, r., 402 
William H. Parmelee, d., 262 

Haddam-
Henry Spencer, r., 285 

Charles B. Carlson, r., 278 
G. B. Cody, d., 16o 
William N. House, d., 149 

Killingworth -
Samuel G. Redfield, r., 54 
George C. Dudley, r., 56 
Charles N. Davis, d., 63 
Adelbert H. Stevens, d., 65 

Middlefield -
Luther W. Fowler, r., 131 
Ernest E. Nettleton, d., 48 

Old Saybrook -
James H. Day, r., 150 
Frank S. Pratt, d., 141 

Portland-
Richard H. Pascall, r., 413 
Frank E. Potter, d., 304 

Saybrook-
Charles R. Marvin, r., 235 
Edw'd C. Southworth, r., 243 
Clayton A. Parmelee, d., 126 

· Joseph B. Schlick, d., rr5 
Westbrook - , 
Alfred L. Burdick, r., 95 
William E. Wren, d., 85 
Theodore D. Post, pro., 5 

TOLLAND COUNTY . 

Tolland- Coventry-
William A. Agard, r., 148 William L. Higgins, r., 239 
Charles S. Hurlbut, r., 149 Andrew Kingsbury, r., 234 
William L. Ayers, d., 87 Alexander S. Hawkins, d., 151 
John H. P. Rounds, d., 79 Holden A. Brown, d., 154 

Andover- Ellington-
William S. Bishop, r., 45 Edwin T. Davis, r., 199 
Edgar D. White, d., 39 Francis H Burke, d., 158 

Bolton- Hebron-
Myron W. Sperry, r., 57 Francis H. Raymond, r., III 
J. White Sumner, d., 56 C. Daniel Way, r., 109 

Columbia- Cyrus H. Pendleto~, d., g8 

William C. Robinson, r., 82 Mansfield - • 
Joseph N. Clarke, d., 65 Lewellyn J. Storrs, r., 253 
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 465

Frank W. Millard, r.,
George H. Andrews, d.,
Henry W. Hanks, d.,
Dwight Nason, pro.,
Fred’k M. Chadwick, Pro,

Somers—
Mayro Keeney, r.,
John B. Kibbe, r.,
Henry S. Stevenson, d.,
Ernest W. Avery, d.,

Stafford-—
Freeman F. Patten, r.,
John M. Larned, r.,
Michael D. O’Connell, d.,
Myron P. Avery, d.,
Patrick Murray, soa,
Frank B. Sidaway, son,

Union —
Le'm' M. Reed, r.,

259
I23
116

7
7

208

203
56
6s

443
442
325
301

67
66

50

Willis G. Howard, r.,
Oscar E. Willis, d.,
Myron Heck, d.,

Vernon—
William H. Jones, r.,
Minor H, White, r.,
Conrad Sachse, (1.,
George R. Billings, d.,
Hubert C. Allen, pro.,
Harry L. Symonds, Pro,
Charles Backofen, sou,
Louis Koelch, 506.,
Hugo A. Miller, sot. lab.,
L. Sykes Bamforth, so. 1a.,

Willington—
William H. Hall, r.,
F. Wayland Pratt, r.,
I. J. Oldershaw, d.,
Samuel Mattesen, d.,

47
31

37

813
788
838
692
22

I9
27
27
125
I 19

I60
I31
55
26

30
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

Frank W. Millard, r., 259 
George H. Andrews, d., 123 
Henry W. Hanks, d., n6 
Dwight Nason, p,~o., 7 
Fred'k M. Chadwick, pro., , 

Somers-
Mayro Keeney, r., 2o8 
John B. Kibbe, r.., 203 
Henry S. Stevenson, d., 56 
Ernest W. Avery, d., 65 

Stafford-
Freeman F. Patten, r., 443 
John M. Larned, r., 442 
Michael D. O'Connell, d., 325 
Myron P. Avery, d., 301 
Patrick Murray, soc., 67 
Frank B. Sidaway, soc., 66 

Union-
Levi M. Reed, r., 50 

30 

Di itiz by 

Willis G. Howard, r., 47 
Oscar E. Willis, d., 31 
Myron Heck, d., 37 

Vernon-
William H. Jones, r., 813 
Minor H. White, r., 788 
Conrad Sachse, d., 838 
George R. Billings, d., 692 
Hubert C. Allen, pro., 22 
Harry L. Symonds, pro., 19 
Charles Backofen, soc., 27 
Louis Koelch, soc., 27 
Hugo A. Miller, soc. lab., 125 
L. Sykes Bamforth, so. la., 119 

Willington -
William H. Hall, r., 16o 
F. Wayland Pratt, r., 131 
J. J. Oldershaw, d., 55 
Samuel Mattesen, d., 26 
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466 CONGRESSIONAL AND SENATORIAL DISTRICTS.

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS.

WITH POPULATION IN 1900.
At large—908,420. .
Ist. Hartford and Tolland Counties—220,003.
2d. New Haven and Middlesex Counties—310,923.
3d. New London and Windham Counties— 129,619.
4th. Fairfield and Litchfield Counties—247,875.

SENATORIAL DISTRICTS.
WITH POPULATION IN 1900.

Hartford, wards 8, 9, and 10—24,7o3.
Hartford, wards 3, 4, 5, and 6—27,812.
Hartford, wards I, 2, and 7—27,335.
East Hartford, Glastonbury, Manchester, Marlborough,

gisewington,
South Windsor, Rocky Hill, and Wethersfield—

.307
5. Avon, Berlin, Bristol, Burlington, Farmington, Plain
ville, Southington, and West Hartford —.30,207.
6. New Britain—28,202.
7. Bloomfield, Canton, East Granby, East Windsor, En

field, Granby, Hartland, Simsbury, Suifield, Windsor, and
Windsor Locks—28,914.
8. New Haven, wards 8, 9, 12, and 14—30,126.
9. New Haven, wards 1, 2, 10, and 13—23502.
10. New Haven, wards 3, 4, and 5—31,156.
11. New Haven, wards 6, 7, 11, and 15—23,243.
12. Branford, East Haven, Guilford, Hamden, Madison,
North Branford, North Haven, and Wallingford—27,781.
13. Meriden ~— 28,695.
14. Bethany, Cheshire, Milford, Naugatuck, Orange, Pros
pect, Woodbridge, and Wolcott—25,820.
15. Waterbury, wards I, 2, and 3—-25,727.
16. Waterbury, wards 4 and 5 —25,412.
17. Ansonia, Beacon Falls, Derby, Middlebury, Oxford,
Seymour, and Southbury—-—27,701.
I8. Groton and New London—23,510.
19. Ledyard, Norwich, and Preston—28,680.
20. Bozrah, Colchester, East Lyme, Franklin, Griswold,
Lyme, Lebanon, Lisbon, Montville, North Stonington, Old
Lyme, Salem, Sprague, Stonington, Voluntown, and Water
ford — 30,568. .

21. Bridgeport, voting districts 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5—26,773.
22. Bridgeport, voting districts, 6, 7, 8, and 11 —2I,808.
23. Bridgeport, voting districts 9, 10, and 12—2z,41,5.
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466 CONGRESSIONAL AND SENATORIAL DISTRICTS. 

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS. 

WITH POPULATION IN 1900. 
At large - goS,420 . . 
1st. Hartford and Tolland Counties - 220,003. 
2d. New Haven and Middlesex Counties - 310,923. 
3d. New London and Windham Counties - 129,619. 
4th. Fairfield and Litchfield Counties - 247,875. 

SENATORIAL DISTRICTS. 
WITH POPULATION IN 1900. 

I. Hartford, wards 8, 9, and Io - 24,703. 
2. Hartford, wards 3, 4, S, and 6- 27,812. 
3. Hartford, wards I, 2, and 7 - 27,335 . 
4- East Hartford, Glastonbury, Manchester, Marlborough, 

Newington, South Windsor, Rocky Hill, and Wethersfield -
28,307. 

5. Avon, Berlin, Bristol, Burlington, Farmington, Plain­
ville, Southington, and West Hartford -.30,207. 

6. New Britain-28,202. 
7. Bloomfield, Canton, East Granby, East Windsor, En­

field, Granby, Hartland, Simsbury, Suffield, Windsor, and 
Windsor Locks - 28,914-

8. New Haven, wards 8, 9, 12, and 14-30,126. 
9. New Haven, wards 1, 2, IO, and 13 - 23,502. 

10. New Haven, wards 3, 4, and S - 31,156. 
II. New Haven, wards 6, 7, II, and 15 - 23,243 . 
12. Branford, East Haven, Guilford, Hamden, Madison, 

North Branford, North Haven, and Wallingford-27,781 . 
13. Meriden - 28,695 . 
14. Bethany, Cheshire, Milford, Naugatuck, Orange, Pros-

• pect, Woodbridge, and Wolcott - 25,820 . 

Digitize by 

15. Waterbury, wards 1, 2, and 3 - 25,727. 
16. Waterbury, wards 4 and 5 - 25,412. 
17. Ansonia, Beacon Falls, Derby, Middlebury, Oxford, 

Seymour, and Southbury - 27,701. 
18. Groton and New London - 23,510 . 
19. Ledyard, Norwich, and Preston - 28,68o. 
20. Bozrah, Colchester, East Lyme, Franklin, Griswold, 

Lyme, Lebanon, Lisbon, Montville, North Stonington, Old 
Lyme, Salem, Sprague, Stonington, Voluntown, and Water-
ford - 30,568. . 

21. Bridgeport, voting districts 1, 2, 3, 4, and S - 26,773. 
22. Bridgeport, voting districts, 6, 7, 8, and II -21,BoS. 
2,3. Bridgeport, voting districts 9, 10, and 1.2 - ~,415. 
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CONGRESSIONAL AND SENATORIAL DISTRICTS. 467

24. Bethel, Brookfield, Danbury, New Fairfield, Redding,
Ridgefield, and Sherman —29,141.
25. Easton, Fairfield, Huntington, Monroe, Newtown, Strat
ford, Trumbull, Weston, and Westport—25,441.
26. Darien, New Canaan, Wilton, and Norwalk—27,614
27. Greenwich and Stamford—31,011.
28. Ashford, Eastford, Killingly, Putnam, Thompson, and
Woodstock — 24,000.
29. Brooklyn, Canterbury, Chaplin, Hampton, Plainfield,
Pomfret, Scotland, Sterling, and Windham—22,861.

_30. Goshen, Harwinton, Litchfield, New Hartford, and Tor- _
rmgton — 21,139.
31. Barkhamsted, Canaan, Colebrook, Cornwall, Kent, Nor
folk, North Canaan, Salisbury, Sharon, and Winchester—
2I,4I4- .

32. Bethlehem, Bridgewater, Morris, New Milford, Ply
mouth, Roxbury, Thomaston, Warren, Washington, Water
town, and Woodbury—21,119.
33. Cromwell, Middlefield, and Middletown—20,362.
34. Chatham, Chester, Clinton, Durham, East Haddam,
Essex, Haddam, Killingworth, Old Saybrook, Portland, Say
brook, and Westbrook—21,398.
35. Andover, Bolton, Columbia, Coventry, Ellington,
Hebron, Mansfield, Somers, Stafford, Tolland, Union, Vernon,
and Willington—24,523.

REPRESENTATION IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY
There are 168 towns in the State—87 send two representa
tives, and 81 one each, making 255 members of the House;
these towns are divided into 35 Senatorial Districts; and the
eight Counties into 4 Congressional Districts, with one District
at Large.
Hartford County has 7 Senators and 45 Representatives.
New Haven County has 10 Senators and 38 Representatives.
New London County has 3 Senators and 30 Representatives.
Fairfield County has 7 Senators and 33 Representatives.
Windham County has 2 Senators and 24 Representatives.
Litchfield County has 3 Senators and 41 Representatives.
Middlesex County has 2 Senators and 22 Representatives.
Tolland County has 1 Senator and 22 Representatives.
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CONGR.ESSIONAL AND SENATORIAL DISTRICTS. 467 

24- Bethel, Brookfield, Danbury, New Fairfield, Reddinc, 
Ridgefield, and Sherman - 29,141. 

25. Easton, Fairfield, Huntington, Monroe, Newtown, Strat-
ford, Trumbull, Weston, and Westport - 25,441. 

26. Darien, New Canaan, Wilton, and Norwalk - 27,614-
27. Greenwich and Stamford - 31,01 I. 
28. Ashford, Eastford, Killingly, Putnam, Thompson, and 

Woodstock - 24,000. 
29. Brooklyn, Canterbury, Chaplin, Hampton, Plainfield, 

Pomfret, Scotland, Sterling, and Windham-22,861. 
30. Goshen, Harwinton, Litchfield, New Hartford, and Tor-- . 

rington-21,139. 
31. . Barkhamsted, Canaan, Colebrook, Cornwall, Kent, Nor­

folk, North Canaan, Salisbury, Sharon, and Winchester -
21,414- . 

32. Bethlehem, Bridgewater, Morris, New Milford, Ply­
mouth, Roxbury, Thomaston, Warren, Washington, Water­
town, and Woodbury-21,119. 

33. Cromwell, Middlefield, and Middletown - 20,362. 
· 34. Chatham, Chester, Clinton, Durham, East Haddam, 
Essex, Haddam, Killingworth, Old Saybrook, Portland, Say­
brook, and Westbrook-21,398. 

35. Andover, Bolton, Columbia, Coventry, Ellington,. 
Hebron, Mansfield, Somers, Stafford, Tolland, Union, Vernon, 
and Willington - 24,523. 

\ 

REPRESENTATION IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 
There are 168 towns in the State - 87 send two representa­

tives, and 81 one each, making 255 members of the House; 
these towns are divided into 35 Senatorial Districts; and the 
eight Counties into 4 Congressional Districts, with one District 
at Large. 

Hartford County has 7 Senators and 45 Representatives. • 
New Haven County has 10 Senators and 38 Representatives. 
N cw London County has 3 Senators and 30 Representatives. 
Fairfield County has 7 Senators and 33 Representatives. 
Windham County has 2 Senators and 24 Representatives. 
Litchfield County has 3 Senators and 41 Representatives . 
Middlesex County has 2 Senators and 22 Representatives. 
Tolland County has I Senator and 22 Representatives. 
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